RESOLUTION NO. 1997-55

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,
TENNESSEE SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1997

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1996-97 School budget;
and,

WHEREAS, computer workstations, software, and storage units to be placed in all Before/After

School Programs (Dresden Elementary, Martin Primary and Martin Elementary),

AND WHEREAS, these expenses having occurred require an adjustment in the 1996-97 Fiscal Year
of the Weakley County School budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this_17th day of _ March , 1997, that:
SECTION 1. The School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #141

Account Approved Budget Amended

Numbern Account Budget Amendments Budget
Unappropriated Balances

35120 Undesignated Fund Balance 28,878.00 12.000.00 16,878.00
Expenditures

73300 499 Other Supplies & Materials 10,790.00 12,000.00 22,720.00
Total Expenditures 10,790.00 12,000,00 22,790.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
passage, the public welfare requiring it.
of the Board of County Commissioners.

effect from and after its
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes

PURBUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTICN I3 SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
MEMBERS OF THE WEARLEY COUNTY BOARD OF CQUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY : ;

N, :
@Z/uq ﬂ A)/Lflm/ﬂmk-"*" TMiage. &(Di—*-l/%’\
EON "

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
B
L =0 fllo
Cha{rman, Health/Education/Welfare Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Caudle

Lhat the foregoing and hereto

attached resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner _ Tidwell

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion Carried By a vote of 13 Yeas,
N0 wNays, no pasgsed and 1 abgent.

ATTEST: NAPPROVED:

%j nAém/fuﬂx,_mQ—’

Pat Scarbrough, County Clerk

Ron Gifford, CahnEy Executive

This the 17th day of March 1997.




EXPLANATION OF BUDGET RESOLUTION:

Unappropriated Balances

35120 Use fund balance
Expenditures
73300 499 To purchase computer workstaticns, software, and storage units

to be used by the students and dirsctors in the Before/After
School Programs at Dresden Elementary, Martin Primary and Martin

Elementary.



